PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adhikari Dilip KUMAR	05/19/2009
Sachin KUMAR	05/19/2009
Sharma Chandra DUTT	05/19/2009
Deep CHAND	05/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Council of Scientific & Industrial Research
Street Address:	Anusandhan Bhawan, 2
Internal Address:	Rafi Marg
City:	New Delhi
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	110001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12390851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: DLAROSE@LNG-PATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: David E. LaRose
Address Line 1: P O BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65089.US/4506.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. LaRose

PATENT REEL: 022715 FRAME: 0754 OP \$40,00 12390851

500865622

Total Attachments: 1

source=65089us-temp-20090521-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022715 FRAME: 0755

Assignment

We, ADHIKARI DILIP KUMAR, SACHIN KUMAR, SHARMA CHANDRA DUTT and DEEP CHAND, all citizens of India, all having a mailing address of Indian Institute of Petroleum, Mohkampur, Dehradun 248 005 Uttranchal, INDIA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, an Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), doing business at Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001 INDIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	A NOVEL STRAIN AND A NOVEL PROCESS FOR ETHANOL PRODUCTION FROM LIGNOCELLULOSIC BIOMASS AT HIGH TEMPERATURE	
Application No.	12/390851	
FilingDate	February 23, 2009	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

19-MAY-2009 Date of Execution of Assignment

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

19-MAY-2009 Date of Execution of Assignment

19-MAY -2009

Date of Execution of Assignment AA CHANDRA DUTT

19-MA4-2009 Date of Execution of Assignment

Page 1 of 1